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2020 Palm Beach County Snapshot

Area in Square Miles:

w/o Lake Okeechobee (miles?)
Average Max. Temp.:
Average Low Temp.:
Average Temp.:
Average Annual Percipitation:
Time Zone:

Meeting Facilities
Resorts/Hotels/Lodging Facilities
Resorts/Hotels with Meeting Space
Total Rooms
Convention Center

Total Meeting Space (s.f.)

Total Space (s.f.)

Medical (2018 DEO)
Hospitals
Physicians' Offices
Dentists' Offices

Financial (2019)

Banks

Branch Banking Offices
Deposits (millions)

Labor Force (2019 avg.)
Labor Force
Employment
Unemployment Rate

2019 Total Nonagricultural Employment (thousands)

Goods Producing

Construction

Manufacturing

Service Providing

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Trans., Warehousing & Utilities

Information

Financial Activities
Finance and Insurance

Professional and Business Services
Pro., Scientific & Tech. Services
Mngt. of Companies & Enterprises
Administrative and Waste Services

Education and Health Services

Leisure and Hospitality
Accommadation & Food Services

Other Services

2,578
1,974
83 (f)
67 (f)
75 (f)
62 (in.)
Eastern

200
50
17,000

148,000
350,000

40
2,028
778

53
446
$52,658

733,663
709,694
3.3%

639.4
59.5
39.1
20.4

579.8
23.4
79.1
13.2
10.4
43.1
25.0

115.9
49.3
11.6
55.0

105.6
90.3
70.1
33.0

Sources: The Florida Department of Economic Opportunity, US Census Bureau American Community
Survey 2018, Florida Demographic Estimating Conference February 2019, Federal Deposit Insurance
Corporation Summary of Deposits June 2019, Palm Beach County Convention and Visitor's Bureau

Business Development Board of Palm Beach County, Inc.

Population
2018 ACS (American Community Survey) 1,485,941
2010 Census 1,320,134
Population Projections
2020 1,473,738
2030 1,640,998
2040 1,763,237
Race (2018 ACS)
Total Population 1,485,941
White alone 799,421
Black or African American alone 267,692
Hispanic or Latino (of any race) 340,570
American Indian and Alaska Native alone 875
Asian alone 41,718
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone 525
Some other race alone 4,906
Two or more races 30,234
Sex & Age (2018 ACS)
Male 719,591
Female 766,350
Under 5 75,957
5-14 years 157,481
15-19 years 82,395
20-34 years 257,943
35-44 years 170,189
45-59 years 291,001
60-74 years 268,098
75+ years 182,877
Median age 44.9
Housing (2018 ACS)
Total housing units 689,961
Occupied housing units 552,286
Vacant housing units 137,675
Homeowner vacancy rate 2.1
Rental vacancy rate 10.3
Average household size 2.65
Economic (2018 ACS)
County Average Wage (2018) $54,787
Median Family Income $76,753
Per Capita Income $38,805
Median Earnings For Male

Full-Time, Year-Round Workers $49,620
Median Earnings For Female

Full-Time, Year-Round Workers $41,367
Education (2018 ACS)
Enroliment (K-12) 210,870
Education attainment - Population 25 years+ 1,090,260
% Bachelors degree or higher 36.9%
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