

2020 Palm Beach County Snapshot			
Area in Square Miles:	2,578	Population	
w/o Lake Okeechobee (miles²)	1,974	2018 ACS (American Community Survey)	1,485,941
Average Max. Temp.:	83 (f)	2010 Census	1,320,134
Average Low Temp.:	67 (f)		
Average Temp.:	75 (f)	Population Projections	
Average Annual Percipitation:	62 (in.)	2020	1,473,738
Time Zone:	Eastern	2030	1,640,998
		2040	1,763,237
Meeting Facilities			
Resorts/Hotels/Lodging Facilities	200	Race (2018 ACS)	
Resorts/Hotels with Meeting Space	50	Total Population	1,485,941
Total Rooms	17,000	White alone	799,421
Convention Center		Black or African American alone	267,692
Total Meeting Space (s.f.)	148,000	Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	340,570
Total Space (s.f.)	350,000	American Indian and Alaska Native alone	875
		Asian alone	41,718
Medical (2018 DEO)		Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone	525
Hospitals	40	Some other race alone	4,906
Physicians' Offices	2,028	Two or more races	30,234
Dentists' Offices	778		
		Sex & Age (2018 ACS)	
Financial (2019)		Male	719,591
Banks	53	Female	766,350
Branch Banking Offices	446	Under 5	75,957
Deposits (millions)	\$52,658	5-14 years	157,481
		15-19 years	82,395
Labor Force (2019 avg.)		20-34 years	257,943
Labor Force	733,663	35-44 years	170,189
Employment	709,694	45-59 years	291,001
Unemployment Rate	3.3%	60-74 years	268,098
		75+ years	182,877
2019 Total Nonagricultural Employment (thousands)	639.4	Median age	44.9
Goods Producing	59.5		
Construction	39.1	Housing (2018 ACS)	
Manufacturing	20.4	Total housing units	689,961
Service Providing	579.8	Occupied housing units	552,286
Wholesale Trade	23.4	Vacant housing units	137,675
Retail Trade	79.1	Homeowner vacancy rate	2.1
Trans., Warehousing & Utilities	13.2	Rental vacancy rate	10.3
Information	10.4	Average household size	2.65
Financial Activities	43.1		
Finance and Insurance	25.0	Economic (2018 ACS)	A-1-0-
Professional and Business Services	115.9	County Average Wage (2018)	\$54,787
Pro., Scientific & Tech. Services	49.3	Median Family Income	\$76,753
Mngt. of Companies & Enterprises	11.6	Per Capita Income	\$38,805
Administrative and Waste Services	55.0	Median Earnings For Male	* 4 * * * * *
Education and Health Services	105.6	Full-Time, Year-Round Workers	\$49,620
Leisure and Hospitality	90.3	Median Earnings For Female	
Accommadation & Food Services	70.1	Full-Time, Year-Round Workers	\$41,367
Other Services	33.0	Education (core 155)	
		Education (2018 ACS)	040.076
Sources: The Florida Department of Economic Opportunity, US Census Bureau Americ	an Community	Enrollment (K-12)	210,870
Survey 2018, Florida Demographic Estimating Conference February 2019, Federal Dep	Education attainment - Population 25 years+	1,090,260	
Corporation Summary of Deposits June 2019, Palm Beach County Convention and Visi	% Bachelors degree or higher	36.9%	